Restricted securities

The Company confirms that following quotation of the Company’s securities on the ASX, the

following securities will be subject to restriction pursuant to the ASX Listing Rules for the period

outlined below.

Class Number Restriction Period

Shares 74,999,990 24 months from date of quotation

Options 20,984,035 12 months from date of issue

Options 17,015,965 24 months from date of quotation

Performance Rights 13,500,000 24 months from date of quotation

27 April 2022

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

PAGE 3 OF 5

ASX:MMA

Updated Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The following updated pro-forma statement of financial position for the Company is based on

actual funds raised of $15,000,000 under the Prospectus.

[the remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

27 April 2022

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

PAGE 4 OF 5

ASX:MMA

Amounts are in AUD Reviewed

31 Dec 2021

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma -

$15,000,000 capital

raising completed

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 10 13,620,000 13,620,010

Total current assets 10 13,620,000 13,620,010

Non-current assets

Other receivables 10,000 - 10,000

Acquisition, exploration and

evaluation expenditure

5,691,713 - 5,691,713

Total non-current assets 5,701,713 - 5,701,713

Total assets 5,701,723 13,620,000 19,321,723

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 6,000 - 6,000

Borrowings 720,570 (720,570) -

Total current liabilities 726,570 (720,570) 6,000

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 6,859,266 (6,859,266) -

Total non-current liabilities 6,859,266 (6,859,266) -

Total liabilities 7,585,836 (7,579,836) 6,000

Net assets (1,884,113) 21,199,836 19,315,723

Equity

Issued capital 10 21,048,264 21,048,274

Reserves - 895,000 895,000

Accumulated losses (1,884,123) (743,428) (2,627,551)

Total equity (1,884,113) 21,199,836 19,315,723

27 April 2022

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

PAGE 5 OF 5

ASX:MMA

Updated Statement of Commitments

Funds available Subscription Amount Percentage of Funds

Existing cash reserves - 0%

Funds raised from the Offer $15,000,000 100.00%

Total $15,000,000 100.00%

Allocation of funds

Exploration at Maronan Project $11,000,000 73.33%

Expenditure Reimbursement $500,000 3.33%

Expenses of the Offer $880,000 5.87%

Administration costs $1,500,000 10.00%

Working capital $1,120,000 7.47%

Total $15,000,000 100.00%

ENDS

For further information, please contact:

Patrick Flint